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Thank you for taking the time to participate in this online survey research project. All of your responses to questions will be completely
confidential and anonymous. Your specific information will not be shared with anyone, and we will not try to sell you anything.

Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

June-29  June-22

98%
2

Strong DemMOCTat ........cvoeercercrnerieieseeceene i 27%
Weak DemOCrat........ccureeeeieiriieieireieeeneeeeeeeieeseeeineeas 15
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........ccccocunee.. 6
Independent..........cccvvvieniecrnie e e M
Independent / Closer to the Republicans e 5
Weak Republican ..........cccocvienincsieeseee e 12
Strong Republican ...........coveirenineenereneeseeceneeeens 24

DEMOCRAT (NET) oo isesesssseseeseeeens 43%
INDEPENDENT (NET) .. e 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...c.oveiriierinrereireireieiesesssseesesseeens 36

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ccoverveernrernireien. 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......cccoevvverinrerrirrennn. 41
Latest Data by Party

June-16  June-8 June-1  Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep

Headed in the right direction ... 22% 23%
Off on the wrong track 70 71
NOE SUME ... 8 6

23%

69
8

22% 28% 34% 6% 16%  42%
68 66 57 90 72 46
10 6 9 4 12 12

N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep
SErONGIY APPIOVE ....oocervrercrieciiseieere e 25% 24% 23% 23% 25% 29% 2% 8% 56%
SOMEWNAt @PPIOVE.........cvrcveeiieeiriiiereee s 18 17 18 19 18 19 5 21 32
Somewhat diSAPProVe .........cvvvniriinierereeseseeseeneinennne 8 10 9 9 9 8 8 18 6
Strongly disapprove 48 48 49 47 46 41 83 48 5
NOESUIE ...ttt 1 1 2 1 3 3 1 6 1
APPROVE (NET)..oooooeveeeseeeeeeseeeeeeseseesesesessssesssssssssnenn 43% 41 41 43 42 47 7 29 88
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..o 56 58 58 56 55 49 91 65 1"
$1. As you may know, in November, Latest Data by Party
there will be an election for June-29  June-22 | Dem  Ind  Rep
President. How likelv ar t i DEFINIEEIY...vovevveieee e 84% 82% 86% 54% 89%
rresident. How likely are you 1o vote PODEDIY -1 seeseesseeeses s 8 7 7 25 6
in the election for President? Will you Chance 50-50 5 8 4 12 3
definitely vote, probably vote, are the Probably not 1 1 1 4 *
chances 50-50, probably not vote, or Definitely not 1 2 1 3 1
NOE SUIE ...ttt 1 1 1 2 *

definitely not vote?
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N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1  Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep
SErONGIY APPIOVE ..o esseeseeneene 31% 28% 28% 29% 29% 31% 3% 13% 69%
Somewhat apPrOVE...........ccouuevecuireieiiieieeeiesee et 17 19 18 21 17 21 1 27 22
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .....c.vecveiverceeircieree s 12 11 12 10 11 14 18 14 4
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........c.euiurinrereerieireerireireieeeeeseeseseeeeeeas 38 38 39 37 40 29 66 38 3
NOE SUFE ... 2 4 4 3 3 4 2 7 2
APPROVE (NET)...cceiieeeeeiinerncenseneeseeseessissesssssssssseeenees 48% 47 46 50 46 53 14 40 91
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..courveereirrercrneeneeneeseeeisesessssesseseeseens 49 49 50 48 51 43 84 53 7
Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1  Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep
SErONGIY APPIOVE ...eoverererieirecreeneereereere e 22% 23% 21% 23% 22% 30% 3% 7% 48%
Somewhat aPPrOVE........c..cvivereevieeiciieeieeesee s 18 19 19 18 20 22 5 24 33
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..........ccveviverciereiceeie et 10 9 10 10 10 11 8 18 10
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........c.cuieeirrereirieireerieireeseeeeseeseseeeeeeas 48 47 46 46 47 31 83 47 7
NOE SUFE ... 2 2 3 3 1 6 1 4 2
APPROVE (NET)...o.ctieeieeeinerncenseneeseeseessisssesssssssssseeenees 40% 42 40 41 42 52 7 31 81
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ceurveereirercrneeeereeseeeesesesssnesseseeseens 58 56 57 56 57 42 91 65 17
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?
Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1  Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep
SErONGIY APPIOVE ...oovererereieerereeeereeeere e 23% 22% 21% 20% 22% 24% 2% 7% 52%
Somewhat apPrOVE........c..cvvveveevieeicieieieeesee e 16 17 18 20 19 22 5 15 30
Somewhat diSaPPrOVE ..........ccveeveveicvireieeese e 11 11 11 10 10 11 10 18 10
Strongly diSAPPIOVE.......c.cuiverecirireieieieieeiese e 46 46 46 43 45 36 81 47 5
NOESUPE ... 4 4 4 7 4 7 2 13 4
APPROVE (NET)...cceieeieereinerncenseeeseeseessesssssssssssssseeenees 39% 39 39 40 41 46 7 22 82
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..coureeereireincrneineereeseeseieesessssesseseeseens 57 57 57 53 55 48 91 65 14

Q4_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is responding to the protests that have taken place after the death of

George Floyd?

SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE......couerveiicicicireie e
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..o
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........cvucveeiieeieireiere it
INOE SUTE ...t

APPROVE (NET)...oorseeeeeseesscreseessseessessseessrssseesssesssessseesseees
DISAPPROVE (NET) .oocoveereeeseessceeseeesseeessesssseesseessseessseesseesee

June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8
22% 20% 18% 17%
13 14 15 16
13 11 7 9
48 49 53 50

4 6 7 8
35% 34 33 33
61 60 60 59

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
3% 6% 48%
5 13 23
10 17 15
81 51 9
2 13 5
7 19 71
91 68 24
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Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

SHONGIY APPIOVE ...ttt s
SOMEWhAL APPIOVE......c.ceeviceeiiecie e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .....c.veverreceercese e
Strongly diSAPPIOVE........curerieierereercerireireeseetseisee et
NOE SUFE ...t

APPROVE (NET).c..oreteeeeeseeseseeseessessesessessessessessesseeses
DISAPPROVE (NET) w..ooereeeeseseseeseeseessesseesessseseessosee

June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8  June-1
28% 31% 29% 29% 32%

30 32 34 30

14 15 14 16

20 17 17 17

6 6 6 6

59% 61 61 63 62

33 32 31 32

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
31% 19% 26%
31 31 32
14 17 19
21 20 20
4 12 3
62 50 58
34 38 39

B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Black Lives Matter movement ................ccoovevvccimnnerrcrioi.
June-22 2020
June-16 2020
June-8 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

® The Democratic Party ... reesereseseseseseneee
June-22 2020
June-16 2020
June-8 2020
June-12020
March-23 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

® DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvevvveririririrerireenesrereresssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessseseees
June-22 2020
June-16 2020
June-8 2020
June-12020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

o The Republican Party.............eneseseseneneee
June-22 2020
June-16 2020
June-8 2020
June-1 2020
March-23 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
35% 22 14 24
34% 23 15 22
39% 26 9 19
36% 23 15 19
58% 25 5 6
31% 22 18 17

9% 18 22 47
22% 25 15 35
22% 28 13 32
24% 27 14 30
21% 27 15 34
22% 28 13 32
23% 25 13 32
21% 26 16 31
20% 27 16 33
43% 42 1 3
3% 20 28 32
2% 5 17 74
26% 17 7 49
25% 15 8 49
24% 16 8 51
25% 19 7 49
25% 16 9 48
3% 5 8 84
8% 22 17 50
58% 30 5 7
19% 22 21 35
16% 24 18 37
17% 23 18 38
17% 26 18 35
18% 24 17 37
17% 25 16 36
13% 28 21 32
11% 25 21 38
2% 6 27 63
2% 21 28 37
43% 41 13 2
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FAV

57%
57%
65%
59%
83%
53%
26%

47%
50%
51%
48%
51%
48%
46%
47%
86%
24%
7%

43%
40%
40%
43%
41%
8%
29%
88%

41%
40%
40%
42%
42%
42%
40%
36%
8%
23%
84%

NET

UNFAV

38
37
29
34
11
36
70

56
58

56
57
91
66
11

57
56
56

55
52
53
60
90

15

FAM

94
94
94
93
94

96

97
95
95
97
97
93
94
95
99
84
98
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President

Congress Trump DK

© REACE TBIALIONS ..........oovvvevereeeeeesseceererees e 49% 35 16
June-22 2020 51% 32 17

June-16 2020 53% 30 17

June-8 2020 49% 30 21

September 2019 50% 34 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 4 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 21 39

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 74 16

o Responding to the coronavirus OULDIEAK ... 49% 39 12
June-22 2020 49% 39 12

June-16 2020 51% 36 12

June-8 2020 48% 40 13

June-12020 49% 39 12

March-23 2020 39% 45 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 28 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 82 10

o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ lIVING ................cvvvveverevereverevevcvsresssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 47% 43 9
June-22 2020 50% 40 11

June-16 2020 51% 41 8

June-8 2020 47% 43 10

June-12020 49% 42 9

March-23 2020 48% 41 11

January 2020 52% 38 10

Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 8 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 34 31

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 88 6

o Relations between police and the black COMMUNILY .........cooooovvvvvvvvveeieiieeee e 47% 36 18
June-22 2020 50% 32 18

June-16 2020 53% 31 17

June-8 2020 46% 28 26

Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 6 15

Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 22 42

Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 74 15

o Making decisions about how to safely reopen the COUNTIY...............wvvvvvevevcvvvevrrrrerrsssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 47% 39 15
June-22 2020 48% 38 14

June-16 2020 48% 35 17

Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 5 13

Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 29 36

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 82 1

¢ Responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus PANAEMIC...................ovvvvvvvvvveveverrrrrerereresesssssssssssssnees 46% 43 11
June-22 2020 46% 43 11

June-16 2020 48% 40 12

May-25 2020 46% 42 12

May-18 2020 46% 41 13

May-15 2020 47% 43 11

Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 8 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 39 30

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 85 6
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Q13_1. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump and what he is doing as president?

Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 | Dem Ind Rep
AUIOE et 49% 51% 50% 53% 55% 34% 46%
SOME vttt st s 36 32 31 32 33 39 39
ATIHIE oot sttt 10 12 13 10 7 18 12
NOENING 1.t 5 6 5 5 6 9 4
HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET) ...cuivirieeieresissississessssesssessesssssesssssssnssnes 95% 94 95 95 94 91 96
Q14_1. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 | Dem Ind Rep
MOSHY POSIHIVE ...ttt 13% 13% 13% 10% 4% 6% 25%
Mostly negative 57 59 58 63 75 51 36
Equal mix of positive and NEGative...........cccccevreveriieicriecsee e 25 23 24 22 15 35 36
Has not seen, read, Or NBAI............cccceuerevereieiiccieeeee e 5% 6 5 5 6 9 4
Q14_2A. [N SIZE = 295 / IF POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words,
what positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald federatdne
g s haey g __cotintrystimulus
Trump? police econ Ohuyldvorklﬁﬁm »
pandemic ood e
amem{g’ﬁﬁﬁggg‘i elcheck  exec protect order«»,

Q14_3A. [N SIZE = 844 | IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words,
what negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald
Trump?

= monuments/statues

pad taking « Way cnronawrus history Statues
““destroying NP5 jobs =
tryin
testing
tlylng stupid | t&:nedel;sallywei
wearw;""ﬁfn:j;m . - '
kcount;y“"”wantsnsbad cbarmt . p'Q-le;ldemlc

holdng
lies

COI’OI’IaVII'US‘“’“%

“Eate Wearing oners whiteracist ™

media
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1  Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep
EXCEIENE.....vveeeeeeee e, 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 17% 2% 1% 7%
[T oo TR 23 20 18 22 17 22 45 9 20 40
NOt SO GOOT ... 44 48 46 45 46 40 27 45 48 42
POOT e, 27 25 31 26 32 24 8 42 28 8
NOESUME .., 2 3 1 3 1 6 3 2 4 2
EXCELLENT/ GOOD (NET).....cuvcerereererrereireeene. 27% 24 22 25 21 30 62 11 21 47
NOT GOOD/POOR (NET).....crrurerererreereeirceene. 71 74 77 71 78 64 35 87 75 51
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Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it

is today?
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1 Mar-23  Jan
MUCH DEHET ..., 26% 25% 25% 28% 24% 24% 16%
Alittle better......ovvveeee e 38 38 40 42 36 31 27
The SAME....c.eirireee s 15 15 15 12 18 17 34
A lIHe WOTSE ... 12 15 11 12 14 16 17
MUCH WOISE ..., 9 6 8 6 9 12 7
BETTER (NET) .o 65% 63 65 71 60 55 42
WORSE (NET) ..o esseseeeneeens 21 21 20 18 22 28 24
Q20_A. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
June-29  June-22  June-16
The economy is getting DEET ..o s 24% 25% 23%
The economy is Staying the SAME ... s 19 20 19
The €ConOMY iS GEtiNG WOTSE.......cuurvrieeiieeireireieie et 51 49 51
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ....vuvvueriererrireiieicseineises ettt 6 6 7
w15 1. As you may know, earlier this year
Congress passed an expansion of federal June-29
ner% o mznt com ensaFt)'on roviding  as SHrONGLY SUPPOTT ... seeseeees 39%
u ploy p, I - p VI, Ing Somewhat SUPPO.........ccvveverrieicsie e 29
much as $600 a week in additional relief due to SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ... 13
the coronavirus pandemic. This expansion is SHONGIY OPPOSE.....veveeevverreeeereeeesee e 12
set to expire in Ju|y Do you Support or oppose NOESUIE ..t 7
continuing ~ this expanded unemployment SUPPORT (NET)..orroessessesssrsseseses 67%
compensation until at least January 20217 OPPOSE (NET) e 2
Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1  Mar-23
A MJOT CFISIS .ottt eees 69% 66% 69% 66% 74% 70%
A major problem, but not @ CriSiS..........cocevvevierrniriirienns 25 26 24 28 21 26
A MINOT ProbIEM ..o 5 5 5 4 4 4
Not a problem at all ..o 1 2 1 2 1 1
CRISIS/MAJOR PROBLEM (NET).....coienieririreinirrireinnnns 94% 92 93 94 95 95
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM (NET) ....ouveririreerieicenene 6 8 7 6 5 5
Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8  June-1  Mar-23
The worst is Yet to COME .......covvvrenrnrrecesrerees 59% 53% 48% 44% 47% 74%
The WOrStiS OVEF ... 25 31 32 36 33 10
Don't know €nough t0 SaY .........cveereeureereeenerieireeseeseeens 16 16 20 20 19 16

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
10% 15% 49%
42 35 35
18 27 7
16 12 7
14 10 2
52 50 84
30 23 9
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
6% 15% 48%
15 21 22
71 55 27
8 10 3
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
53% 29% 25%
30 25 28
9 13 19
4 16 22
5 17 6
82 54 53
13 29 41
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
88% 67% 48%
11 27 41
1 4 9
* 2 1
98 94 89
2 6 1
Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind  Rep
78% 62% 35%
9 22 46
13 16 20
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Q22_1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1  Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep

We need more aggressive social distancing measures,
further limiting people’s movement............cccoovvenenrereennes 49% 40% 37% 32% 35% 45% 1% 46% 23%
We should relax social distancing measures, letting
people move around more freely..........ooveurereencrereeneeens 14 20 20 21 21 5 6 18 23
We are currently doing the right thing when it comes to
SOCIal AIStANCING .....veereeiececiceree e 34 36 39 41 41 47 21 27 52
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........cveeeeurcerereeneereeireseeeeens 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 8 1

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?
Latest Data by Party

June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1  Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep

Social distancing will go on too long and cause
unnecessary damage to the economy and Americans’
IVEIINOOGS......vvoereecicceeee s 31% 35% 33% 34% 30% 26% 13% 31% 53%
Social distancing will end too soon and prolong the
pandemic, endangering the economy and putting
American liVES @t FiSK ..........cvvvrerrrenerirereeeseseeseneeens 61 56 58 55 63 59 82 57 38
NOE SUFE ..ot 8 9 9 11 8 15 5 12 9

Q22_4. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with businesses able to open and people able to go about their
lives and interact as they did before the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-8 June-1 May-25 Apr-15 | Dem Ind Rep
Within the next Month............coi e 4% % 8% % 10% 2% 3% 6%
Within the next few MONtNS ... 16 23 22 22 43 8 15 26
By the end 0f the Year ..........ccvvciiee e 21 20 20 25 24 17 17 26
NOE UNI 20271 ... 46 38 39 35 16 59 41 32
Never - there will always be restrictions and guidelines in place due to
the threat Of COrONAVIIUS..........ccvevieriecieieee e 13 12 12 11 7 14 24 9
Q22_12. When it comes to relaxing social distancing measures and reopening, would you say [STATE] is...?
Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1  May-18 | Dem Ind Rep
Moving too quickly t0 FEOPEN..........ocvrvereieeiiriireieins 45% 40% 36% 34% 39% 35% 61% 39% 27%
Not moving quickly enough to reopen...........ccooevevrierernns 15 15 17 18 17 17 6 20 24
Getting the timing about right on reopening ............ccc.e.... 36 39 41 41 40 41 30 34 45
NOE SUFE ...t 4 7 6 6 4 7 2 8 5

Q22_15. As you may know, decisions around how and when to reopen are complicated. But generally speaking, which side are you on?

Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1 | Dem Ind Rep
I'm generally on the side of those who are pushing to reopen............. 30% 31% 29% 31% 30% 12% 28% 52%
I'm generally on the side of those who are being more cautious
ADOUL FEOPENING.......eveceiececiiiecieeeeee et 66 63 66 64 65 85 64 44

NOE SUE ..ttt en e 4 6 6 5 5 2 8 4
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Q22_13. How would you describe what is going on in [STATE] in regard to the coronavirus?

June-29  June-22  June-16
The number of new cases iS dEClNING ...t seeees 21% 27% 26%
The number of new cases is mostly the SAME ..........ccccuvieciiccicece s 14 17 21
The number of NEW CASES iS INCIEASING ........verrrrurrerirreieereeeiseeeee st sssssessssssnenees 58 48 41
INOE SUPE ..t 6 9 12

Q22_14. How would you describe what is going on in the country in regard to the coronavirus?

June-29  June-22  June-16
The number of new Cases iS deClNING ...t eees 10% 14% 15%
The number of new cases is mostly the SAME ..........cc.ocuvveicvicciiece s 9 16 18
The number of NEW CaSES IS INCIEASING ........ccvucvevriecieiiireie et nes 76 62 54
INOE SUPE .. bbb 5 8 13

Q22_16. If [STATE] were to experience a new surge of coronavirus cases, what do you think should happen?

June-29  June-22  June-16
[STATE] should reverse reopening plans and put back in place similar social distancing
measures as at the beginning of the pandemiC ... 63% 60% 60%
[STATE] should stay the course and not reverse any reopening plans ...........ccccoeuvevevevrennn. 37 40 40
Q23B1. Have you, at any point, had any
symptoms that made you want to get tested for Ve %
L S 1~ 2 2 P (]
coronavirus? NO oo 90
Q23B2. [N SIZE = 124 | ASKED 6/26 TO PRESENT: IF
YES] Did you attempt to get tested for June-29
coronavirus? Yes - Gottested......covirrnreree s 39%
Yes - But was unable to get tested.........cooevevcnennnn 20
No - Not yet, but plan to..........cocoeerreninerneene 22
No - Decided against it ..........ccoceeereereninencnencineens 19
YES (NET) oot sssssssssseeens 59%
NO (NET).eeeeieeeireinseneieis e sssssssnsenns 41
Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1  Mar-23
TRV ...t een 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1%
A family member has.........cccocvevvvercnnecseeee s 11 9 9 10 8 2
ATTIENA @S ..o s 14 14 12 12 12 3
Someone else | personally know has 20 17 19 19 16 5
Nobody | know has been infected with coronavirus............ 63 65 65 64 68 91

KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....couiiiiiriiiieiicissiseisiniis 37% 35 35 36 32 9

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
18%  19%  24%
13 12 17
64 56 52

5 13 6

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
5% 6%  17%
6 11 13
86 71 64
3 12 6

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

80%  62%  43%
20 38 57

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
12% 10% 9%
88 90 91

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
43% 1% 41%
13 22 30
24 47 1
20 19 18

56 33 70
44 67 30

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

3% 4% 4%
13 8 10
15 16 11
23 20 15
58 62 68

42 38 32
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Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8  June-1

FREVE ...t 10% 11% 11% 14% 10%
A family member has..........ccovvreneneenrrnneseneeneeneeees 20 19 21 23 21
ATHENA NES ... s 23 22 22 22 22
Someone else | personally know has...........ccccovevivnieniene 22 23 20 22 20
Nobody | know has lost their job due to the coronavirus

PANAEMIC .....cocvvcecieieeteise et 52 51 48 46 50
SELF (NET) vt 10% 11 11 14 10
SELF/FAMILY (NET) ..ot 25 27 29 32 28
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY (NET) ..o 37 38 41 43 40
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....couvviiviiriirereirereeeceseineenennene 48 49 52 54 50

Mar-23
9%
15
18

59

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
10% 19% %
22 29 14
27 23 18
25 22 18
47 48 59
10 19 7
27 37 19
41 43 32
53 52 41

Q28_3. There are differing opinions on whether or not people should be wearing masks right now when they are in public, but if you had

to choose, would you say that you are generally pro-mask or anti-mask?

June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8

[ @M PrO-MASK...... et 76% 73% 71% 69%
[ @M ANEEMASK ......vveee st 19 21 20 23
NOE SUE ..ttt 6 6 9 8

Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...

June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8  June-1
The impact of coronavirus on people's health.................... 59% 54% 57% 55% 57%
The impact of coronavirus on the economy as a whole...... 41 46 43 45 43

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8  June-1

NOt dOING ENOUGN ....cvvericrcere e 58% 54% 54% 52% 52%
Getting it about Fight .........c.oceirrirrre e 34 33 34 36 40
OVEITEACHNG .....vuceveeceeieereieie ettt 3 6 5 5 3
NOESUIE ... 5 7 6 7 5

June-1
75%
17

7

Mar-23
49%
51

Mar-23
41%
44

4
10

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
90% 71% 61%
7 18 32
3 10 7
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
78% 59% 36%
22 41 64

Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind  Rep
90% 56% 20%
6 24 70
2 6 3
2 14 7

Q48_4. Do you think America is doing better or worse than most other countries in the world with our response to the coronavirus

pandemic?

June-29  May-25 May-18
MUCKH DBHET ...ttt sttt st ae st berens 12% 14% 12%
SOMEBWNEL DEHET ...ttt sttt snnn e 21 29 28
SOMEBWNEAE WOTSE ...ttt ettt bbbttt et s s e s e st et st st st s st snnnnan 24 22 27
MUCK WOTSE ...ttt ettt sttt se st ettt ettt se st e senn s esebetens 33 26 23
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 0 SAY .....euvrvrieiriecieii et 10 9 10
BETTER (NET) ..ottt sttt bbbt 33% 43 40
WORSE (NET) ..ottt bbbt 57 48 51

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
2% 5% 27%
10 27 32
28 21 20
54 34 7
6 14 14
12 31 59
82 55 27
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Q48_5. And which of the following statements do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 May-25 May-18 | Dem Ind Rep
Any president, Trump or otherwise, would have dealt
with the coronavirus outbreak in the same way and
would have had the same outcome...........cccocvevreurinennen. 43% 44% 41% 44% 43% 45% 9% 43% 83%
President Trump made mistakes in his handling of the
coronavirus outbreak that made things worse than they
Should have DEEN ..........cvvrirererre s 57 56 59 56 57 55 91 57 17
Q48_11. Which of the following statements do Latest Data by Party
you agree with more? , ‘ _ June-23 | Dem  Ind  Rep
President Trump's approach to the coronavirus
pandemic has helped the country's economy ................. 31% 7% 22% 64%
President Trump's approach to the coronavirus
pandemic has hurt the country's economy............c.ccvevue. 52 82 52 17
NOESUFE ..o 16 11 27 20
Q48_12. As you may know, cases are Latest Data by Party
going up in a number of states June-29  June-22 | Dem  Ind ~ Rep
round the country. How much do A0 oo 38% 35% 66% 29% 7%
a ry. SOMIE oo eeseeee e 19 21 2% 21 11
you hold  President  Trump NOE UG st 16 16 6 25 25
responsible for that? NOEAE Al oo 27 29 3 25 57
RESPONSIBLE (NET) ...vviveieicieiseieiseeeiese i 57% 56 91 50 18
w15_7. And do you think Donald Trump and his Latest Data by Party
administration are doing enough to make Doing enough - feel this way strongly Jur;;-of9 DLL{?/ %/ %/
. . . . . = 1€l UHS Wdy SUONGIY ... 0 0 0 (]
coronavirus testing available in the United Doing enough - feel this way somewhat............c..ccoeu..... 23 12 30 35
States? Not doing enough - feel this way somewhat.................... 16 19 15 12
Not doing enough - feel this way strongly .........c..ccceeuuee. 35 63 3 4
NOESUPE ... 5 3 13 4
DOING ENOUGH (NET) ..euvurereieeeneereereereeseseesseeneeneenes 45% 15 42 80
NOT DOING ENOUGH (NET)......overeereereererrerneneeneereenes 51 82 46 15

w15B1. Please indicate how much you think each of the following is currently contributing to the spread of coronavirus in the country

right now.
NOT
CONTRIBUTING  CONTRIBUTING NET
NOT
Alot  Some | Litle None = CONTRIBUTING CONTRIBUTING
o People attending large public gatherings ............ccccccvrererssssiieenns 66% 21 8 5 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 17 6 3 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 62% 23 8 7 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 56% 26 10 8 82% 18
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w15B1. Please indicate how much you think each of the following is currently contributing to the spread of coronavirus in the country

right now.

o People refusing to take safety precautions such as wearing a

NOT
CONTRIBUTING  CONTRIBUTING

A lot Some | Little None

NET

NOT
CONTRIBUTING  CONTRIBUTING

MaSK iN PUDBIIC PIACES ... 64% 18 10 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 13 4 3
Latest Data by PartyInd | 61% 17 12 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 24 15 14
o States and places that ended social distancing too quickly............... 58% 19 14 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 13 6 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 54% 22 13 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 25 23 14

o People returning to regular activities too quickly, such as going to
bars and restaurants .........cococvvcvveiineeesssssissssind 58% 21 14 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 17 6 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 56% 17 14 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 27 24 1

o The protests that have taken place after the death of George

FIOYA .o nssssssssnend 49% 29 15 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 35% 35 21 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 27 19 10
Latest Data by Party Rep | 66% 23 8 4

¢ The Chinese government's failures to halt the spread of

(0T0] 0] 0= T 46% 27 16 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 29 24 15

Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 25 16 12

Latest Data by Party Rep | 64% 24 7 6

 Not having enough coronavirus testing kits across the country ..... 33% 29 20 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 50% 31 14 5

Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 25 17 26

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 28 28 31

wi15_9. Which of the following do you think
contributed more to the current new surge of
coronavirus:

That Trump has criticized testing, failed to put in place
enough testing, and failed to put together a national
plan to stop the pandemic, which is now leading to a
SPIKE IN CASES ...
That Trump ignored medical experts and too
aggressively pushed the country to reopen, which is
now leading to a Spike iN CaSes......cocvvrverieeiiveiniirennns
Neither of these contributed ..o

82%
93%
78%
1%

7%
90%
76%
63%

79%
92%
74%
65%

78%
1%
1%
88%

73%
60%
2%
87%

62%
82%
57%
41%

June-29

18

7
22
29

23
10
24
37

21

26
35

22
29
29
12

27
40
28
13

38
18
43
59

Latest Data by Party

Dem

37%

57
5

Ind

21%

43
37

Rep

14%

16
70
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Q49. Which is contributing more right now to the
spread of the coronavirus?

wi15.8. As you may know, President Trump
continues to hold campaign events and rallies.
Do you think Trump should continue to hold
campaign rallies or stop holding campaign
rallies?

Changing topics...

That parts of the country reopened too quickly which
led to the new surge of COroNAVIrus ............ccccveveeereencnne
That the recent protests in cities across the country led
to the new surge of COroNaVIrUS .........cccoeveerreerirerreinienns
Neither are contributing ...........ccoevveninnerenencnenes

Trump should continue to hold campaign rallies - feel
this Way SIrONGIY .....cvveeeeieiereree s
Trump should continue to hold campaign rallies - feel
this way SOMeWhat ..........cccovverieeciecee s
Trump should stop holding campaign rallies - feel this
WaY SOMEWNAL......cocvverieirireieceeree e
Trump should stop holding campaign rallies - feel this
WY SHONGIY e
NOESUPE ..o

CONTINUE (NET) wooreeeserseeseesesserssesseessrssnens
L0 =N (=5

June-29

60%

June-29
19%
14

13

34%
59

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
84%  60%  31%
12 27 59

3 14 10

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
5%  10%  39%
5 13 26
1 14 15

75 49 1"
4 14 8

10 23 65
85 63 27

wi15_2. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statement: Today, discrimination against whites has
become as big a problem as discrimination against blacks and other minorities.

AQGree StONGIY .....ceveveeerce e
Agree SOMEWNAL.........cccvierriirrree s
Neither agree nor disagree.........coovvvveevensreenseennns
Disagree SomewWhat..........ccccveeviennnieenissreeeseeens
Disagree Strongly........ccoevvereeiiesnnieessssseeeseeeens

AGREE (NET) oottt
DISAGREE (NET) cocorereeeeeessesseseseeseeseesseeses

June-29  Sept19  Nov 18
............................................................. 24% 20% 20%
............................................................. 19 24 22
............................................................. 17 18 19
............................................................. 10 15 12
............................................................. 30 24 27
............................................................. 43% 43 42
............................................................. 40 39 39

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
13% 21% 38%
1 19 28
13 25 20
14 13 6
50 23 7

24 40 66
63 35 13

QP9. As you may know, the death of George Floyd led to protests across the country focused on police treatment of Black Americans. Do

you support or oppose those protests?

SErONGIY SUPPOTE ....ovvrveicieieirere e
Somewhat SUPPOM..........ccviereriireriee e
SOMEWNAt OPPOSE......vvevcereeirerei e
SErONGIY OPPOSE.....vverveeiieeireirere e
NOE SUME ..o

SUPPORT (NET)..coreeeeeeeseeeseeeseessesseeseeesessesn
OPPOSE (NET).ccereeereeeseeeseeessesssrseessseesrssesn

June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8
....................................... 35% 38% 41% 39%
....................................... 26 25 25 29
....................................... 15 14 13 13
....................................... 22 19 17 15
....................................... 3 4 4 4
....................................... 61% 63 66 68
....................................... 36 33 29 28

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
60%  25% 8%
27 32 23

7 20 22
4 15 44
2 8 2

87 57 32
12 35 66
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QP10. And, do you approve or disapprove of the way the police have responded to the protests that have taken place after the death of

George Floyd?

June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..evvrvrerriciceeieie st 13% 15% 13% 12%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE.......euerieiiceeieie s 26 24 24 28
SOMEWNaAL AISAPPIOVE ........vviiceciiieiee e 21 25 21 24
SErONGlY ISAPPIOVE. .....cuvrreiicetiire e 29 27 29 27
INOE SUTE ...t 12 9 13 8
APPROVE (NET).covitviiiriierieimeieieeiseeesiecese st ssessssssssss 39% 39 37 40
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...votirciriieriermsiseiseiseseeiesiesssesssssssseesssesssss s nssnsses 49 52 50 51

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
5% 11% 22%
20 16 36
23 28 16
41 32 13
10 13 13
25 27 58
65 60 29

QP42_2. As you may know, as a result of the protests that have taken place after the death of George Floyd, there is a conversation
about whether or not to change the way the police operate in this country. Which of the following do you agree with more?

June-29  June-22  June-16
We need to change the way the police operate in this country...........ccovvnenirevenininenens 67% 72% 72%
We do not need changes in the way the police operate in this country ...........ccocoeveveeineneenee 24 20 19
INOE SUPE ..ttt 9 8 10
QP42_3. What kind of change do you think is needed to the way police operate in this country?
June-29  June-22  June-16
VErY DIG CHANGE. ..ot 31% 32% 33%
BiIg ChANGE ... ettt 25 28 29
SMAHl ChANGE......ucvieiictc ettt bbbt 1 11 9
VEry SMall CRANGE ...ttt en * * *
VOL:  (No changes needed/DONt KNOW) ..ot esissseeeesens 33 28 28
Qpe6_A. Which of the following concerns you more?
June-29  June-22  June-16
That new rules and restrictions for the police will go too far and police in your community
will have a harder time keeping PEOPIE SATE .........cevivrieniiniree s 44% 45% 46%
That too little will be done to reduce police brutality and misconduct, and people will
continue to be treated unfairly and even Killed............c.cccovevinieicnieccsee e 47 46 45
DoNt KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ....vvvvevicecisiceisce sttt nnens 9 9 9

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
86% 71% 43%

8 17 45
5 12 12

Latest Data by Party
Dem  Ind Rep
49% 30% 10%

30 27 18
7 14 14

*

14 29 57

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
20% 38% 75%

4l 51 17
9 1 8




Global Strategy Group 23922 Navigator Daily Tracker Page 14/24

B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED

¢ People in nursing homes being especially at risk and in danger from the
SPread Of thiS VITUS ...t 57% 33 8 3 90% 10
June-22 2020 | 50% 36 9 5 86% 14
June-16 2020 | 54% 35 8 3 89% 11
June-82020 | 49% 39 9 3 88% 12
June-12020 | 55% 32 8 5 87% 13
May-18 2020 | 49% 38 8 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 29 5 2 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 58% 31 9 2 89% 1"
Latest Data by Party Rep | 49% 37 11 3 86% 14

o That other people are not following precautions, like wearing masks and
social distancing, which will spread the VIrUS...........cccccccoeeeeeeeeeeceeeessesssssssesscssesssssinnd 54% 27 11 8 81% 19
June-22 2020 | 45% 27 16 11 72% 28
June-16 2020 | 48% 31 13 8 79% 21
June-82020 | 42% 32 15 11 74% 26
June-12020 | 47% 31 13 9 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 22 5 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 28 10 12 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 33 18 14 69% 31

o That we will experience a new surge of the coronavirus outbreak now that

the country has started t0 rEOPEN ... 53% 27 14 6 80% 20
June-222020 | 45% 29 19 7 74% 26
June-162020 | 51% 29 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 19 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 25 13 1 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 37 25 9 65% 35
o The economy falling iNf0 @ FECESSION ........cccooviiivvvrrrrrrrerresssssicrereeeeeeesss e 46% 38 13 3 84% 16
June-22 2020 | 43% 40 13 4 84% 16
June-16 2020 | 44% 39 11 6 83% 17
June-82020 | 40% 41 15 4 81% 19
June-12020 | 46% 38 12 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 33 11 2 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 40 10 3 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 42 16 5 79% 21
e [STATE] experiencing a new surge of the coronavirus outbreak ......................... 46% 31 15 8 77% 23
June-222020 | 40% 30 20 10 70% 30
June-16 2020 | 47% 31 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 28 6 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 35 15 9 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 33 27 14 59% 41
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B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED
Not  Notat
Very Some | too all
o Someone close to you getting infected with cOronavirus................vvvvveveveeenn 45% 31 16 8
June-22 2020 | 37% 32 21 9
June-16 2020 | 39% 33 18 10
June-8 2020 | 37% 34 20 10
June-12020 | 38% 34 21 7
March-23 2020 | 42% 36 15 7
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 29 8 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 35 18 7
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 32 25 12
o Police violence against people across the Country ... 35% 30 20 14
June-22 2020 | 36% 29 21 14
June-16 2020 | 42% 29 20 10
June-8 2020 | 38% 29 21 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 32 10 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 33 16 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 27 34 28
o That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you get sick
fIOM COMONAVITUS «...ccoce e 32% 32 25 11
May-18 2020 | 24% 33 30 14
March-23 2020 | 35% 37 21 8
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 35 16 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 36 25 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 28 36 21
o The disproportionate impact that coronavirus is having on people of color...| 30% 35 18 17
June-22 2020 | 32% 33 20 15
June-16 2020 | 31% 37 20 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 36 9 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 34 21 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 34 28 29
e You personally getting infected with COroN@VIrUS..............cccooiovieevererrrreessssssssinns 29% 33 25 13
June-22 2020 | 28% 30 27 15
June-16 2020 | 30% 30 26 14
June-8 2020 | 26% 33 25 16
June-12020 | 28% 31 28 12
March-23 2020 | 28% 35 28 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 36 17 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 34 29 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 30 33 20
Q2_3. In general, do you think America’s best days are ahead, America is at its peak, or America is in decline?
June-29  June-8  Jan
America's best days are @NEAT ... s 37% 37% 37%
AMENIC IS AL IS PEAK ..v.vvvcvevrcecieiie ettt 8 4 12
AMENICA IS IN AECHNE ....cveeiceice ettt en 43 43 35
INOE SUPE ..ttt bbbt 13 16 16

NET
NOT

WORRIED WORRIED
75% 25
70% 30
72% 28
70% 30
72% 28
78% 22
87% 13
75% 25
62% 38
65% 35
65% 35
70% 30
67% 33
87% 13
70% 30
38% 62
64% 36
57% 43
72% 28
81% 19
63% 37
43% 57
65% 35
65% 35
68% 32
84% 16
66% 34
42% 58
62% 38
58% 42
60% 40
59% 41
60% 40
62% 38
76% 24
60% 40
46% 54

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
22% 27% 57%

9 6 7

55 42 27

14 26 8
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Qc9_8. Putting this another way... As Latest Data by Party
you may know, the United States , June-2)  June-16 | Dem  Ind  Rep
has faced maior issues recently like Signs our system of democracy and government are
X J ) X y fundamentally failing, and may never recover................. 28% 32% 38% 28% 17%
coronavirus, economic decline, and Signs that show we are undergoing a period of
the protests after the death of difficulty, but ultimately our system of democracy and
George Floyd. In thinking about government is resilient and we will recover.................... 61 58 53 53 72
these ISSUES, dO you thlnk these NEIther Of thESE ...t 11 10 9 19 11
issues are...
w15B2. How much of a threat, if any, do you think each of the following poses to the United States?
THREAT No threat NET
Major  Minor atall THREAT
e The economic crisis caused by the spread 0f COrONAVIFUS............cccccvvmerrrrrsssciierrresssiceresssesnenens 70% 27 3 97%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 21 1 99%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 67% 30 3 97%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 61% 34 6 94%
e The public health crisis caused by the spread of COroNAVIrUS.............c.ccoooeuiiiiverrrrrnneesssssssiciverinnes 69% 26 5 95%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 85% 13 2 98%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 72% 22 6 94%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 43 9 91%
» Media outlets with political bias that distort the facts or ignore important stories..............cc.ccccccccoc. 67% 26 7 93%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 36 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 70% 22 7 93%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 81% 15 4 96%
o Increases in income inequality making it harder for people who work full-time to afford the
basiCs Or MAKE BNAS MEEL ... s 57% 31 12 88%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 20 5 95%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 62% 24 15 85%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 45 21 79%
o The issues that led to the deaths of George Floyd, Ahmaud Arbery, and Breonna Taylor.............. 56% 32 12 88%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 21 6 94%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 66% 24 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 49 20 80%
o Systemic racism that puts many Americans at a disadvantage in education, employment,
housing, @Nd NEAIN CAE...........ccoooiiiiiiiee s 53% 31 16 84%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 18 4 96%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 56% 30 14 86%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 47 30 70%
o The presidency of DONAIA TIUMP .......cccvvmierrrrmimirrersmeerrssssmeessssssssesssssessmessss s 50% 13 37 63%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 83% 12 5 95%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 23 24 76%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 12 77 23%
¢ Problems that voters have experienced in recent primary elections across the country, such as
having fewer places to vote, long lines and waiting times, and voting machine malfunctions.......... 50% 36 14 86%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 26 6 94%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 33 15 85%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 48 23 7%
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w15B2. How much of a threat, if any, do you think each of the following poses to the United States?
THREAT No threat NET
Major  Minor atall THREAT
o Far-left tendencies within the Democratic Party among its elected officials...............coiiirinne 47% 30 23 77%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 43 39 61%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 31 16 84%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 80% 15 5 95%
« Far-right tendencies within the Republican Party among its elected officials ... 44% 28 27 73%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 25 5 95%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 31 21 79%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 32 55 45%
Qc1. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1 | Dem Ind Rep
Those who say Donald Trump is ignoring the advice of medical
experts by moving to reopen the country too aggressively which will
only prolong the pandemic - putting more lives at risk and
endangering our economy fUrther ..o 52% 52% 51% 49% 54% 85% 49% 14%
Those who say Donald Trump is right to say that we can't keep the
economy shut down forever, and he's making the right call by
leaving reopening to the states but pushing states to reopen their
economies and get people back 10 WOrK ...........covrrerveecneninennne 40 39 40 44 37 1 35 75
Don't KNOw €NoUGN 10 SAY .......oveeecreierrierrscsereeree s 8 9 9 8 9 4 16 1
Qc2. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party
June-29  June-22  June-16  June-8 June-1 | Dem Ind Rep
Those who say we need additional economic relief to help people
who have lost jobs to prevent the economy from falling into a deeper
AEPrESSION ...t 60% 64% 62% 59% 65% 75% 53% 44%
Those who say there has already been a great deal of economic
relief delivered to individuals, and the focus now should be helping
businesses and not adding more to the national debt.............cccc....... 28 25 26 30 26 15 31 43
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY .........cueereeeriereeirciree e 12 11 12 10 9 10 16 13
w15_4. Which side do you agree with more? Latest Data by Party
June-29 | Dem Ind Rep
Those who say America was too slow to get testing up
and running in the United States and even now testing
is slowing down again, and these failures have led to
the coronavirus situation being much worse in the
United States than in other countries ............ccccccovininnee 51% 78% 51% 19%
Those who say America has conducted more than 30
million tests, far more than any other country in the
world, and testing shows the United States has had an
effective response to COronavirus..........coocevvevienieneene: 37 12 33 67
Don't know enough t0 SaY .........ccerierirnienieeriniiereiniens 12 10 16 13
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w15_5. Which side do you agree with more?

Those who say Republicans should keep negotiating
with Democrats on reform to policing, such as a ban on
chokeholds, ending "no knock warrants," and banning
racial profiling, because the problem of police brutality
is urgent and needs to be addressed.............cocceveriinnne
Those who say Republicans should not allow
themselves to be taken hostage by radical demands
from left-wing Democrats that will punish police officers
who are only working to keep us safe, and if Democrats
won't negotiate, Republicans should walk away .............
Don't know €nough 0 SaY .......c.eveeeveeremneerereeeieineineines

w15_6. Below are some different aspects of the
coronavirus problem that the president must Encouraging the development of vaccines and
deal with. Please select which THREE are most coronavirus treatments ........ccoovveevvecneeceseeeseees

important for the president to get right. Developing a long-term strategy for responding to this
PANAEMIC ....cvevreeeieiceteeee e
Managing the economic impact of coronavirus
Providing accurate and helpful information to the public.
Encouraging responsible social distancing behavior.......
Making decisions on how and when to reopen the

Dealing with the Chinese government..............cccovveeneene
Deciding who can and cannot travel to the United
SHALES. ..

June-29

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

84%  59%  30%

9 20 58
8 21 12

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
49%  49%  48%

56 53 37
35 41 59
41 31 31
38 33 19

26 24 29
33 23 15
6 20 32

10 16 21

Now you are going to watch a short clip of Donald Trump speaking. Please watch the video and answer the questions that follow.

y

So | said to my people, slow the testing
down, please.

w15_10A. Generally speaking, what is your

. L 9
reaction o this clip of Donald Trump? Very favorable ...

Somewhat favorable............ccocveeeeiceniee e
Somewhat unfavorable.............cccocvvvveieeeeeecceeeenen
Very unfavorable ...

FAVORABLE (NET) .oovecereeseessseesseesscesseessressen
UNFAVORABLE (NET) covoreeeeceseeessesssesscreserse

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
2% 5%  31%
5 20 28
9 23 29
84 52 11

7 25 59
93 75 41
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Ww15_10B. In one or two words, how would you describe Donald Trump's

comments in this clip? Ca S right posiive media g,
out of cuntext comments make

JOkIngﬁmy Irres onSIbleW:ntrldlculousstop

wam:g:zg rantl diot-
. I gn%r[bers rll heep gomg need

wrong

number

w15_10c. Had you seen this clip of Donald Latest Data by Party
Trump before? dune-29 | Dem  Ind  Rep
ump before Y S ittt en 54% 62% 47% 46%

No - but | had heard of it or seen it discussed on

LElEVISION ...t s 20 19 17 22

No - had not seen or heard of it at all...............ccceoeevennnee 26 19 36 32

w15_10D. Do you think Donald Trump has Latest Data by Party
actually told people working in his June29 | Dem  nd  Rep
- 'yt ion | P ﬁ’( X ﬁ it DFINHEIY e 2% | 42%  23%  15%

administration 1o make policy changes tha PIODADIY .o essersreeseese e 25 33 28 15

would slow down coronavirus testing? T Ve S 19 9 23 29

Definitely NOt.........oveeeecererereee e 15 8 10 26

Completely UNSUFe.........c.oceeveerecerriereeeeceeeeeieeas 12 8 16 15

DEFINITELY/ PROBABLY (NET)....cocoirierieiriencrrireinenns 54% 75 52 30

DEFINITELY/ PROBABLY NOT (NET) .....covvivriririinnnne 34 17 32 55

W15_10E. Based on this clip alone, which of the Latest Dat‘:lJI by Palgty
following do you think is most likely? June-29 | Dem  Ind = Rep
gaoy y He was making @ JOKe ... 36% 12% 33% 65%

HE WaS SEIOUS .....c.vvvevicvcieice et 64 88 67 35

Now you are going to see some questions you saw before...

w15_10F. Do you think Donald Trump and his Latest Data by Party
ministration are doing enough to make June-29 | Dem  Ind ~ Rep
ad irus testi i gl f thg le wh Doing enough - feel this way strongly ............cccovevenennee 22% 2% 9% 48%

coron_awrus esling available for the peopie who Doing enough - feel this way somewhat............c.ccccoceueee 18 8 20 29

need it? Not doing enough - feel this way somewhat.................... 15 16 18 13

Not doing enough - feel this way strongly .........c.ccccoceeee 42 72 4 6

NOESUME ... 4 2 13 4

DOING ENOUGH (NET) ..o 40% 10 29 78

NOT DOING ENOUGH (NET).....ccovenrermeermeirerireienernncines 56 88 59 18
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W15B4. Below are some statements and images about coronavirus. For each of the following, please indicate whether you think each
one suggests Donald Trump made the coronavirus situation in the United States worse than it needed to be or not.

MADE WORSE NET
Doesn't show | don't believe MADE
Much  Some anything this is true WORSE
o The Trump administration plans to end federal funding and support for
coronavirus testing sites at the end of this MoNth ... 44% 15 20 21 59%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 16 4 8 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 20 21 21 58%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 13 39 36 25%
o A study found if Trump had taken strong action on coronavirus one week
earlier, 36,000 fewer people would have died ... 45% 14 22 19 59%
June-12020 | 47% 11 24 19 57%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 14 3 6 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 15 22 23 54%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 13 43 33 23%
o The United States is now experiencing a new surge in coronavirus cases
while major countries around the world are seeing their cases decline.................. 43% 15 31 11 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 17 6 3 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 22 31 13 56%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 10 60 20 19%
COVID-19 per million: Daily new confirmed cases vs cumulative cases
0 1,000 2,000 3,000 = (:‘Ca: 5,000 6,000 7,000
43% 14 34 9 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 16 7 3 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 17 39 1 50%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 12 65 15 21%
 The European Union is considering banning United States citizens from
traveling to Europe because of our country's failure to contain coronavirus........ 42% 15 33 10 56%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 17 5 6 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 18 36 10 54%
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 11 66 16 19%
e The United States has the highest death toll in the world ... 44% 12 28 16 56%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 16 5 5 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 13 35 14 51%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 8 54 29 17%
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W15B4. Below are some statements and images about coronavirus. For each of the following, please indicate whether you think each
one suggests Donald Trump made the coronavirus situation in the United States worse than it needed to be or not.

MADE WORSE NET
Doesn't show Idon't believe | MADE
uch Some anything this is true WORSE
o Germany initiated a swift lockdown and quickly ramped up testing, which
allowed it to begin reopening its economy before the United States....................... 41% 14 35 10 55%
June-12020 | 42% 11 34 13 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 15 9 5 86%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 20 39 12 49%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 8% 12 65 16 20%
¢ The unemployment rate rose by more in the United States than any other
major democratic country in the WOrld..............oooovvvvvvvevoiieeeeseeeeee s 37% 14 39 10 51%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 18 15 4 82%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 20 37 14 50%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 7 69 17 14%
For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which LOCA tRIBVISION ...oooovvesvvesvvvns s 42%
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about Broadcast television news (CBS, NEC or AEC)............ 40
litics and current events in the U S.? Social media and websites where news is shared (such
poli e as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........cceverererenceneinnenes 36
Onling NEWS WEDSItES..........covveieeicreieieiece e 34
FOXNEWS......coiiieiicicse et 33
CNN e 32
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ......c.cvvirererereereieersesesesseeressneens 21
MSNBC...... oot 18
RAIO ... s 17
National NEWSPAPETS ... 17
ONEr e e 6
DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel. Several Nours @ day ..........ccccoeveevivvvrenssssee 10%
ONCE @ AAY ... e 12
Afew times @ WEEK ........ccccvvicveiceciee e 14
7
19
34
4
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ...oemmrrvereesenscesrieesesseessieesons 37%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ...comnrrvrreerrrerrrerrivernne 63
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several imes @ day ...........ccccvvrivvrrnssssiicnenss 33%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. Once a QY 1o 14
Afew times @ WEEK ........ccccvvievereeciice e 14
Afew times a month.......c.ccccveeceiiieeececeeeeeas 2
RATEIY ..o 14
NEVET ..o 21
DON'tKNOW ... 1
REGULAR (NET)....ooovooveeeeseeeeesecececeereeeeeeeseseese oo 61%

IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) ...cooomereerreereirecireeeieennns 39
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VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the The Democratic candidate ................cooowerivesiinsse 53%
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republlcgn candidate..........coevrrnirenesees 44
Another candidate ...........ccooeeerieninienee s 3
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote LTI L 48%
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another DONRId TIUMP.. .. 46
candidate? Another candidate ..........cooeoevirninieae 6
D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of Y8, ME ooovvvrreeesnssssens s e 1%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ...........cccoccoovriniiniennnne 5
’ Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO oot 83
S (1= 17%
D104. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active military, or Yes,me........ e 8%
in the National Guard or Reserves? Yes, someone in my househlold ...................................... 10
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO oot 81
S (1= 19%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ..............cc..c...... 40%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 23
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... s 18
NONE OF thESE ... 19
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total léggsoggn ;Sjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- g?%
VIR D) , - 99
annual fam"y income before taxes? $50,000 - $59,999 .......covivrrier s 9
$60,000 - $74,999 .....ccooovivrriee e 1
$75,000 - $99,999 .....coooirvrrer e 12
$100,000 - $149,999 ......covvvrrirrieee e 13
$150,000 - $199,999 ......coovrrirrieee s 4
$200,000 aNd @DOVE..........vevereeeeeereeeeeeseeeeees e sesereneeene 3
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CHY e 26%
SUbUIbaN @r€a.........ovveereereiree et 45
SMAll OWN .. 1
RUFAl @r8a....ccveeceiecs s 18
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: Very IBeral.....iiissssissssssssssississssssssnns 15%
Somewhat liberal 19
MOAETALE ..o 31
Somewhat CONSErVative ..........ccereererneerisereseseeens 17
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........cocueveerieeicerceeeeieeeeeseeeeinenas 18
LIBERAL (NET) ...t eeeneees 34%

CONSERVATIVE (NET).....cooviiiniriirisciesrccseiseins 35
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D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You ODaMa DEMOCTAL ..osvvesvvvesvvsssvsnsssns s 33%

may select as many as you like. Trump Republican .........coceenirinieceececeeieeas 28
PrOgresSIVe. ..o 16
Never Trump Republican ...........ccccocvrneninnenenineneens 8
SOCIANISE ... 5
None of these describe Me ..........cocovevvererveeininininnenn. 28

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or
evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

46%
21
3
1
21
9
YES oottt 45%
NO oot 55
EVErY WEEK ... 25%
A few imes @ MONth..........cceevieivieeeeceeias 10
About once @ MONth ... 3
A few times @ Yar ..o 12
RAIEIY ..o 22
NEVET <.ttt nts 29
MaIE ... s 47%
FEMAIE.....ouiiieice s 53
NOMHEASE ...t s 18%
MIAWESE ... 23
SOULN e e 38
WESE ... s 21
Black/African-American ...........cceeeevenennerseesseisnennens 12%
White/CauCasian ...........ccoceverierinieieseeieseesseeienens 74
Hispanic/Lating ............ccevevevieeeierieieie e 10
ASIAN-AMETICAN ... 2
Native AMETICAN .......coeerrereiecieereere et *
OthET ...t 1
Did not complete high school ............ccccvevieninininiinienes 4%
Graduated high SChool ..o 28
Attended technical or vocational school............c.cccneueee 3
Attended some college but no degree.........cccovvervrrnnne 19
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 26

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 11
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D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

Employed full time ........covvevveninrereeesesenene 37%
Employed part time.........cooverrnieereeee s 10
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccccoveeinreneene 8
REHIEA ... 25
STUABNL ... 4
HOMEMAKET ..o 9
OHhET ... 6
Self-employed/independent contractor.............ccocveunen. 16%
Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 84
MAITIEA ..o e 46%
Not married but living with partner............c..ccocovvveninnenn. 7
Never married and not living with partner .............cc........ 5
Single, NEVEr MAITEd .......c.civereereieesseeeseeerniee 27
Divorced or Separated............oovvereererreerereeeisneeneenenneene 11
WIAOWE.......couveiincceeee e 5
YBS oottt 25%
NO oot 75
1829 o 17%
B0-B4 oo s 24
B5-B4 ..o 17
BEB4 ..ot 18



